FORTEVER

f%g;t
53
=
SPARE PARTS BOOK

HIGH SPEED TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE
SRR

MODEL: FT-1204H/FT-1504H

FT-1206H/FT-1506H
FT-1208H/FT-1508H



7-1

HIGH SPEED TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE

SRS

CONTENTS
23

=

Rotary Hook Base

BK

Trimming Parts

[R5 5

XY Drive System

XYSHNRRNF S

X Axis Guide Rail
X[ES#

Y Axis Guide Rail
Y[ES$

Head Guide Rail Jump Solenoid
WS35 WStk

Slide Block Take Up Lever A/B
SHHFIREhER PRERFTAB

Needle Bar Driving Cam Set
REMFAH

Presser Foot Cam Block

RIS EREERIR

Jump Motor

B ALk ER

Needle bar Take Up Lever
ST BRERAT

Head Cover Thread Lock

HE Tdk

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Gear Box

N

Machine Cover

HRsES

Color Change Parts

#"e

Trimming Drive System

B2 ORRN

Tension

RELR

Embroidery Frame

EiZ:

Cap Frame Parts

VEHELH

Cap Stand Frame

[EEES



1 Rotary Hook Base #&IK

220826

1 Rotary Hook Base &K

No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty.
1 |IEHLRIK Cylinder Bed A 103030001 | 1
2 |JFBTZREAT Drive Arm 105070006 | 1
3 |BYLGERIAT - MEAL Knife Connecting Plate | 103030014 | 1
4 |BTZ DX BNAA Thread Trimming Lever | 105070001 1
5 |HE=LAHE] Pin 105070022 | 1
6 |BciRiAk6003 Bearing 6003 202150003 | 1
T [WEATLERR il Rotary Hook Shaft 103030005 | 1
8 |#iE D12-d8 Oiled Bearing 105070014 | 2
9 ke /b Spiral Bevel GearB 102030005 | 1
10 [=ik% K Spiral Bevel GearA 102030004 | 1
11 R ARE Bushing 105030011 | 2
12 [P HR$Y P Collar 105030010 | 1
13 |14k Ltk da AR Left Cover 103030026 | 1
14 |[WEHLFNLR B Gk B il -24V [Picker Solenoid Set 301070002 | 1
15 [FRIREME 7mm Ring 103030013 | 3




2 Trimming Parts JEEZEBIZ:

220826

2 Trimming Parts JRZkEJZ:

No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty.
1 |HEHLRRIR Cylinder Bed A 103030001 | 1
2 EFtioEE - MEALELIR Needle Plate Bracket 103030036 | 1
3 [IUEER-Z IR L Needle Plate (arc—shaped) | 103030034 | 1
4 1527J] Fixed Knife 103030018 | 1
5 |Bh7] Movable Knife 103030017 | 1
6 |zh J)OREh % Movable Knife Drive Arm | 103030015 | 1
(EIPAE RS Collar 103030016 | 1
8 |EH Under Thread Presser 103030019 | 1
9 |[FHLAREMR Picker Bracket 103030022 | 1
10 (40228 PR A7 B Picker Stopper 103030023 | 1
11 [FN&asiE84 Pin 1
12 |FNZ 45 A Picker Base 103030020 | 1
13 |73 X Picker 103030021 | 1
14 |{EMigsz Step screw 1
15 [iEtR Hook 211010001 | 1
17 [lER R 5 Hook Cover 103030025 | 1
18 |I~F AR & Tt Hinge 103030039 | 1
19 |[5=]55 i Magnet 103030038 | 1
20 IUERIRH &R — WEHLAH Mid Cover 103030035 | 1
21 et L s Rotary Hook Support 103030007 | 1
22 |JUBE R -Z - Needle Plate 103030037

23 |WE AL SIAE A5 i 2 A2 Needle Plate Bracket Set | 301020013

24 |WEHLINZE X A 1F Picker Set 301020012




3-1 X Drive System X[a] FEHLEXZ]

220628

3-1 X Drive System X[a] FLHLEXZ]

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 |[feBEHY450 Splined Shaft Y450 103200006 | 1
2 X ZEh s 28 Splined Shaft Support Base | 103180001 | 2
4 Xk X Moror Cover 103260001 | 1
5 |XDik A 5M W40 L800 |Trimming Belt 204030001 | 1
6 |X[a ML SR X Motor Base Plate 103180002 | 1
T AR E Retaining Ring 103180025 | 2
8 |86falRFEMLEE (45 Motor Box 103180027 | 1
9 [JilA#hiz UCFL202 UC Bearing 202 202110001 | 2
10 [JE A A6 #P64-5M-40 |Timming Pulley 103180007 | 1
12| X4 B 2t 7 ol 5 AR Cover 103260036 | 2
13 |XYfAlRREML - Inhl XY Motor 1
14 |[FE2E%5M 16T W43 d16  [Wheel 103180024 | 1
15 |%h74&6005 Bearing 202010007 | 1
16 | HhiAAT£D25-d16 Bushing 103180026 | 1
17 |X|a] FATL K S 1T 3R Tension Plate 103180005 | 1




3-2 Y Drive System Y[a] FELHLEXZ]

220628

3-2 Y Drive System Y[a] FLHLEXZ]

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
INIEE 2 1
2 [BREEUER CRFD Speed Reduction Box | 103180009 | 1
3 |VBGHEAA R P64-5M-40 Timming Pulley 103180007 | 1
5 |J3 %A UCFL202 UC Bearing 202 202110001 | 2
7 YR ENL 2R Y Motor Support 103180008 | 1
8 |[E2D%5M 16T W43 d16 Wheel 103180024 | 1
9 |NRIEE Retaining Ring 103180025 | 2
10 [HhAATED25-d16 Bushing 103180026 | 1
11 [%h746005 Bearing 202010007 | 1
12 [YE R AR S 5 Cover 103260002 | 1
13 |Y 1] ELATL R Triming Belt 204030002 | 1
14 |864a Ak FEHLEE (42 Motor Box 103180027 | 1
15 XYfRAREAL — Inddh XY Motor 1
16 |Y[A] FLATL 9K B 1T B TENSION PLATE 0103180012 1




4 X Axis Duide Rail XA &#L

316010010

221021

4 X Axis Duide Rail XJa 5%

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 |IEAIHES R AR Frame Base 103190001 | 1
3 [MENIHEZE SR Frame Moving Plate 103190002 | 1
4 Bl R R T B Bearing Block 103200001 | 14
5 |[UZFE 2 SG66 U Bearing SG66 202140001 | 14
6 |l ARAT R Bearing Connect Plate 103200002 | 7
7 AR 3075 T Belt Adjust Plate A 103200003 | 1
8 [AFA 30457 — B |Belt Adjust Plate B 103200004 | 1
O | Bz VR Y [E] R i JEE AR Belt Adjust Plate Base 103200005 | 2
10 [ B2 BN A 2% Limit Buffer 103200019 | 1
11 (BEshAe kR Es ik A Washer 103200017 | 1
12 \Besh4eHD17 Pulley Shaft D17 103200007 | 1
13 |BZ B %S 4 Py 4f B Shaft Inner Lining Plate 103200008 | 1
14 |85 Bh% A MU A B Outside Lining Plate 103200009 | 1
15 |FEBh#e e Driver Pulley Box 103200010 | 1
16 |#h& 6906 Bearing 6906 202010002 | 2
17 |MEHLHESE 55 Frame Cover 103190003 | 1
18 | EBhEE M7 41 Box Support 103200011 | 1
19 |31 ¥ 2h4 Driven Wheel 103200012 | 1
20 | MEHHE 2o AR B Left Side Plate 103200013 | 1
21 |BXzh A B et Y A Mid Connect Plate 103200014 | 1
22 DRz 3% Mid Connect Key Block 103200015 | 1
23 | 9K ) H IR R AR Mid Connect Key Presser Plate | 103200016 | 1
24 |fl & JE B Bearing Presser 103200018 | 1
25 |WshiciEmek (o Angle Joint Plate Mid 103170006 | 1
26 | T B4 [l E AR Cover Support 103200020 | 1
27 |#l7& 6803 Bearing 6803 202010018 | 2
28 | AN #8 SPOS-D3NA  |Limit Sensor 207030005 | 2
29 | F B4 JHE T AR Box Cover 103200022 | 1
30 XUPHAT (355D Frame Bracket AL 103200039 | 7
31 GBI Bracket Connect Plate 103200040 | 7
32 |HIJERARTO. 8 Front Plate 103200041 | 7
33 | H Skl R AR Lower Plate 103200042 | 7
34 [ ESLARTL. 0 Pressor Plate 103200043 | 7
35 |[5]SLDEH6HE 22 Screw Pin 103200044 | 21
36 |X3ET RN 28 S 28 Sensor Support 103200045 | 1




5 Y Axis Guide Rail Yo §#L

35FHHA: 305090009
A5 TEECH A 305090010

220928

5 Y Axis Guide Rail Y53

No. |[Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 |1#5a 6] 3 BEL565 Y Drive Base 1# 103150011 | 1
35 2845 ] F 31K BEL665 Y Drive Base 2# 103150012 | 1
3 |3#fET F UK HELE35 Y Drive Base 3# 103150013
4 A#fat] 3K HEL845 Y Drive Base 4# 103150014
5 |4 14 Side Cover 103150015
6 [ Hk28 Side Cover 103150016 | 2
7 | 3 Side Cover 103150017
8 |4 i 4# Side Cover 103150018
9 |HZ FHH15L520 Liner Way HI5 203040001
10 | £ 3HH15L620 Liner Way HI5 203040002 | 1
11 [E 2 FHHI5L590 Liner Way HI5 203040003
12 |H £ FHH15L800 Liner Way HI5 203040004
13 [MEHLY FH AR -W30 Y-axis Feed Plate 103170002 | 1
14 Bhar 5B 307y 5 Belt Plate 103170003 | 2
15 [BRBNIEE AL () Angle Joint Plate Left |[103170004 | 1
16 [MRshpciEM e D Angle Joint Plate Right |[103170005| 1
17 SRS E () Angle Joint Plate Mid 103170006 | 1
18 |5k 5% 57 B0 i o Holder Base 103170007 | 1
19 | shEe S 21 Holder:Tension Pulley 103170008 | 1
20 |4 Zh 4 Pulley Shaft D12 103170010 | 1
21 |4h7&6001 D28d12HS Bearing 6001 202010001 | 2
22 [T Adjust Plate 103170011 | 1
23 | W Bh e S R 2% Cover 103170014 | 1
24 | B S i R} i A Cover 103170019 | 1
25 [#EZhH5M20TW35 Pulley 103170009 | 1
26 [H%ZNHESEM20TWA T Pulley S5MWA7 103170021 | 1
27 FEE IR 2% — Y] Limit Buffer 109170004 | 1
28 (WeAkHh7K S6904 Bearing 202150021 | 2
29 |EFFeRE - R Bearing Base 103150010 | 1
30 |FE BB HE5M20TW32d15  |[Pulley 103170001 | 1
31 | EFNENH5M20TW4A7d15  [Pulley W47 d15 103170022 | 1
32 AL UG R 507 B Belt Plate 103170023 | 2
33 [MEHLY SHUEH-W45 Y-axis Feed Plate 103170024 | 1
34 | B4 R 75 AR Side Cover 103170016 | 1




6-1 Arm 1

Pkl

221021

6-1 Arm 1 Hl3kl

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 |#1k747ST Head 102010001 | 1
2 |[#rth S 5% Take—up Lever Guide Rail| 102010007 | 1
3 |fili7698 Bearing 202010016 | 1
4 | A Roller Pin 102010003 | 1
5 Wk E#Ek Head Up Cover 102010002 | 1
6 [HLLHT TS Plate 102010005 | 1
7 Wik ES39% AR E [Slide Rail 9N(Single) 203030005
7 Wik L5300 9%t Slide Rail 9N 203030001 | 1
8 WLk L FHN6%E AdrJetr B [Slide Rail 6N(Single) 203030008
8 WLk L FH6% Slide Rail 6N 203030004
9 WLk ESBI2EF AWM E |Slide Rail 12N(Single) | 203030006
9 Mk EFH 124f Slide Rail 12N 203030002
10 WLk E S84 AWM H. [Slide Rail 15N(Single) | 203030007
10 [HL3k 3% 15%t Slide Rail 15N 203030003
11 AL A 2R Side Cover 102010009 | 1
12 |z & LR Base: Hook Motor 102040001 | 1
13 [HHLA) 22 TIIERT Hook Support 102040002 | 1
14 N2 Z/5) J]'F AR Guide:Hook 102040003 | 1
15 [47TH1k 2 2 il Motor 206010005 | 1
16 |FEHL 2 IR IEAT Driver Lever:Hook 102040004 | 1
17 [FEHL2) 2 Hh [R]E AT Connecting Plate : Hook | 102040005 | 1
18 [IEAT iR 22 Stepped Screw 102040006 | 1
19 [3E A% el Spacer 102040007 | 1
20 |fe g Slide 102040008 | 1
21 [sE 2 T] Hook 102040009 | 1
22 |[# R E Damper Ring 102090013 | 1
23 |A) = AL Spring 102040015 | 1
24 |2 e (X0 Solenoid 206150002 | 1
25 [HL3k_EMutR Side Cover 102010008 | 1
26 WLLETEHL Head Front Cover 102050001 | 1
27 [HLk AT 5ER Head Front R 102010004 | 1
28 |BiZRI B AL CHE R Open Frame Driven Set | 302010046 | 1
29 |EEET AL E LA Needle Bar Case 102010006 | 1
30 |FEANLFBh et Handle 105040001 | 1
31 /A A5 faThtk Back Side Cover 102040012 | 1




6-2 Arm 2 HL3k2

220808

6-2 Arm 2 HL3k2

No. Chinese Description [Description Part No. Qty
1 [BLkFE47ST Head 102010001 | 1
2 AT O Bh Needle Bar Drive Shaft 105010027 1
3 B FFIRZNSELH4E-4THL3L  [Needle Bar Rectiparocator Set| 302010007 | 1
4 \EMAFERBNIEM (NiEM)  |Connecting Rod 102010035 | 1
5 [PhLATAA L Take Up Lever A Set 302010005 | 1
6 |[PREATBALE Take Up Lever B Set 302010006 | 1
7 |[BEE A= Bearing Case Bushing 102010023 | 2
8  |[HhLRAT Al Straight Pin 102010018 | 1
9 | NS Bearing 202010004 | 1
10 | Phef 2l ik Cover 102010022 | 2




6-3 Arm 3 HL3k3

Two. Pick one

302010003

220808

6-3 Arm 3 HL3k3

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 |HLk7e47ST Head 102010001 | 1
2 [TLBARH 58 7 AT b 7k BOM Cam Set 302010002 | 1
3 | R EAT e o Stepper Pin 102010030 | 1
4 [ REMS Stopper Collar 102010032 | 1
5 | ZHREEAT A Lever Needle Bar Set | 302010003 | 1
6 [MFeaEA (FCBOM) CAM BASE 102010027 | 1
7 Bk Ee Cam:Take-Up Lever 102010028 | 1
8 |EHHTFIXBEAT (/NEFT) Connecting Rod 102010035 | 1
9 154 Stepped Screw 102010033 0
10 [F70/227% 22 AR Hli 2k Bearing Case Set 302010001 | 1
11 [t 923k Tightening Collar 102010024 | 1
12 |FifR 188 B E - P Tightening Collar 102010051 | 1




6-4 Arm 4 ¥4

220808

6-4 Arm 4 Hl3k4

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 [HLk5e47ST Head 102010001 | 1
2 |EIEX 5h 28 20 44 PRESSER FOOT DRIVER SLIDE BOLCK | 302010009 1
3 |JELEMHAS Connecting Rod 302010010 | 1
4 \FEB/NEM-FLEE24. 5 Connecting Rod 102010044 | 1
5 B BLER E AL Presser Foot Fixing Pin 102010043 | 1
6 &AM Stopper Collar 102010032 | 1
T |AT B A AR R A A Cam Set 302010004 | 1
8 | HeJA ™AL [ E e Base:Cam 102010040
9 [EEIME Cam 102010041
10 |hFeke Collar 102010042 | 1




6-5 Jump Motor BKERHELHL

220722

6-5 Jump Motor BEEKEEAL

No. | Chinese Description |Description Part No. Qty
1 |[W12k5847ST Head 102010001 | 1
3 |1Ezh4H Stop Pin 102090005 | 1
3 [FEHHIAA Lever For Jump Motor | 102090006 | 1
4 |\IRBIEAT Fh A Jump Bearing 102090007 | 1
5 |FEhiR Clutch Lever 102090008 | 1
6 | Fahiy Stepped Screw 102090009 | 1
7 ATHLSLBEER AL Jump Motor 206010002 | 1
8 WK Bl {7 5 5 Torsion Spring 102090010 | 1
9 |BEERIXBhIEFT Lever Jump 102090011 | 1
10 |FRAz 2225 Mk Rear Board 102090012 | 1
11 (R EmhE Damper Ring 102090013 2
12 |BRER L2 2 AR Jump Motor Bracker 102090004 | 1




7-1 Needle Bar Case 1 #['4%1 7-1 Needle Bar Case 1 £['Z21

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. | Qty
1 |[#HHEE 9%t Needle Bar Case 9N 102020001 | 1
2 |EFFTF4E 6% Needle Bar Case 6N 102020002
3 BHHZE 12%F Needle Bar Case 12N 102020003
4 BHAER 15%t Needle Bar Case 15N 102020004
5 [§F#L217 Needle Bar 105020005 | 9
6 | FALA Needle Bar Connecting Stu 102020009 | 9
7 B GEBRET) Needle Clamp 102020016 | 9
8 |MlEF-11# Needle 211090005 | 9
9 | B A Compression Sprin 102020010 | 9
10 |EHATF_Fas s Upper Spring 102020005 | 9
11 [JF #4119 Split Collar 102020019 | 2
12 [JF #4116 Split Collar 102020022 | 2
13 [ A L12 Split Collar 102020017 | 2
14 [RS8 9N Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 203030021 | 1
15 | F 5§15 6N Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 6N | 203030024
16 | PB4 12N Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 12N | 203030022
17 | F &84 16N Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 15N | 203030023
18 | B 9N Felt Packing 102020015 | 2
19 | B0 A Stopper Upper Poin 102020008 | 9
20 BRI & Presser Foot Set Clamp | 102020013 | 18
21 |J&JH-56 Presser Foot 102020014 | 9
22 | JH T 3 g Washer 102020057 | 9
23 &I E R E Presser Foot Bushing 102020012 | 9
24 |BH1 Lever Stopper 102020032 | 9
25 |H 35 Torsion Spring 102020033 | 9
26 |HRLRAT A Take-Up Lever 105010033 | 9
,, 27 |FREEEAT ON Spring Hook Bar 102020029 | 1
RS 28 |TREEFIHT 6N Spring Hook Bar 6N 102020036
= 29 |FREESHAT 12N Spring Hook Bar 12N 102020037
Y - R 30 |FFIHT 16N Spring Hook Bar 15N 102020038
W ) §§ 31 A SR 9% Needle Bar Guide 9N 102020023 | 1
P2, ?:':‘ 32 [HAT R 6%t Needle Bar Guide 6N 102020024
R 33 [EHH SR 125 Needle Bar Guide 12N 105020008
34 [EHH SR 16%t Needle Bar Guide 15N 105020009
35 |RE Damper Ring 102020007 | 1
36 Bkt mdh 9N Guide Shaft 102020018 | 2
37 [Pk Fmdh 6N Guide Shaft 6N 102020034
38 |PhZkAt Fmdh 12N Guide Shaft 12N 102020035
220808 39 |PhZAt Fimdh 15N Guide Shaft 15N 102020040




7-2 Needle Bar Case 2 %}2Z22

220808

7-2 Needle Bar Case 2 #1ZE2
No. Chinese Description |Description Part No. Qty
LS o S ol 2 T\ Top Cover 9N 102020053 | 1
2 |EFZE LRk 6N Top Cover 6N 102020054
4 EHEE EREAR 12N Top Cover 12N 102020055
5 |EFZE KRR 15N Top Cover 15N 102020056
6 |EFZE_EREAR (55) 9N Top Cover 102020063 | 1
7 |EF4E EREAR (FE) 12N Top Cover WI12N 102020062
8 |EFZE ERER (%) 15N Top Cover W15N 102020061
9 |EFZE LR 9N Take-Up Lever Cover 9N | 102020044 | 1
10 [$FZ8 LTt 6N Take-Up Lever Cover 6N | 102020045
11 [$FZE LTtk 12N Take—Up Lever Cover 12N | 102020046
12 [$HZ2 LTtk 15N Take-Up Lever Cover 15N | 102020047
13 | 2R F Ny 25X Middle Thread Guide 9N | 302010031 | 1
14 |t LA eNTrE Middle Thread Guide 6N | 302010034
15 |k 2R pE 12N 32 Middle Thread Guide 12N | 302010032
16 |t ZR4HfF 15N B2 Middle Thread Guide 15N | 302010033
17 |BFZE TR 9N Under Cover 9N 102020048 | 1
18 |EFZERIHAR 6N Under Cover 6N 102020049
19 [EFZERIAR 12N Under Cover 12N 102020050
20 [$FZERTHIBR 15N Under Cover 15N 102020051
21 |FEED9d5H4 Washer 2
22 |MZRERAM 9% £E Thread Lock 9N Left 302010051
23 |M&IeFrdHf 9% 4 E  |Thread Lock 9N Right 302010052 | 1
24 |HZRIEHFAM 6%F /LB |Thread Lock 6N Left 302010049
25 |HZEIFFAM 6% 77 E  |Thread Lock 6N Right 302010050
26 |[MZEIFrdHif 125+ /£ E  |Thread Lock 12N Left 302010053
27 | FrdHft 124t AE |Thread Lock 12N Right 302010054
28 |MZkIeFrdHiE 15%F A B |Thread Lock 15N Left 302010055
29 |HIZIeHrdHA/f 15%F 4 |Thread Lock 15N Right 302010056
30 | FERIHMA 9N Thread Holder 9N 302010041 1
31 | FEmIZHAE 6N Thread Holder 6N 302010044
32 | FEMHEM 12N Thread Holder 12N 302010042
33 | FERIZHAE 15N Thread Holder 15N 302010043
34 LR SR Cover Bracket 103260033 | 2




y

/

0
0

W)

7
O /

[P

/

221021

8 Gear Box W56

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 | EGAFPHEMITT Timing Pulley 103250001 | 1
2 |F L1k Main Motor 1
3 M3 A& 204 Bearing UCFL204 202110002 | 4
4 [AFeAE Top Shaft 103250002 | 1
5 |FhARATHRTS Bearing Washer 103250017 | 4
6 |2 E A Angle Cover 103260003 | 1
T |\ZER BHATS Angle Indicator 103250003 | 1
8 |ZIEATRES Pointer 103250004 | 1
9 |5kEF4Hh Screw With Pin 103250018 | 1
10 |5h7#6200 Bearing 202010044 | 2
11 |3k E#:D50d30L50 Flat Pulley 103250019 | 1
12 |WEHL T ik 4 S 28 Pulley Support Palte 103250005 | 1
13 |FhAAHCHEEAR TS Connecting Coupling A | 103250020 | 4
14 |[55CHE T 5h Bottom Shaft 103250006 | 1
15 | Hh Bz Ay #EM8T34 Timing Pulley 103250007 | 2
16 [ HFfLiz Lid:Handle 103260010 | 1
17 |ZEBEHR AR Left Side Cover 103260016 | 1
18 | A7 shR 36 AR Right Side Cover 103260004
19 [FEHEMLEZH SM 1320 W30 |Timing Belt 204030051 | 1
20 [FE MR -130 ML Motor Flange Plate 103250008 | 1




9 Machine Cover WHlasEE®E

221021

9 Machine Cover WMl#sE=E

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 XSk X Moror Cover 103260001 | 1
2 |25 B A 75 AR Bearing Cover 103140004 | 1
3 [IERIRHMR - WEHNLH Bed Mid Cover 103030035 | 6
4 BRIKJE B iA Back Cover A 103140001 | 4
5 [BIK )5 % iB Back Cover B 103140002 | 1
6 MR )5 i C Back Cover C 103140003 | 1
T WRIRATEEMR (f) Bed Front Cover 103140008 | 1
8 MRIKETZMR ) Bed Front Cover 103140009 | 1
9 |[FRIK AT R AR =L Bed Front Cover Mid 103140007 | 3
10 [YE R BRA SR & Cover 103260002 | 1
11 \BETSCHER A Support Plate L 103140005 | 1
12 BRI SCHEER CHD Support Plate R 103140006 | 1
13 |75 HEAR 25 R Left Side Cover 103260016 | 1
14 [FTZE A G 35A Electric Cover A 103260022 | 1
15 (AT G A 5B Electric Cover B 103260023 | 1
16 = HEMELZ A 5 Angle Cover 103260003 | 1
17 |F FASARM 25 8- A Electric Side Cover 103260018 | 1
18 [t ik £l 75 Hole Cover 103260005 | 1
19 (AT ZE A5 #5C Electric Cover C 103260024 | 1
20 [XAe el 535 -2% kY450  |Upper Cover 103200028 | 1
21 |28 Gt i End Cover 103260011 | 3
22 |BRASC5EB ZWEMNLA |Display Stand B 103260014 | 1
23 [SENARHEA Display Stand A 103260012 | 1
24 |[A ¥ & IF e E Stop Switch Cover 103260013 | 1
25 |4 B iR Left Side Cover 103260004 | 1
26 |HT 4 <5 5D Electric Cover D 103260025 | 1
27 | XA B 2t ¢ A i AR Cover 103260036 | 1
28 | FHLAFEMIZER - A Electric Side Cover 103260017 | 1
29 |VEMhE D - 64y Y Shaft Cover L 103260054 | 1
30 |YafEm - 62L& Y Shaft Cover L 103260053 | 1
31 Sk ¥Rl /1 F Plastic Front Cover 404010001 | 1
32 Sk ¥R E -5 H Plastic Back Cover 404010002 | 1
33 |BE Rl 7 R A2 Cover Pin 103260059 | 8
34 |3k a] k) 55 S 48 Cover Bracket 103260060 | 2




10 Color Change Parts it

221021

10 Color Change Parts #ff

No. |Chinese Description |Description Part No. |Qty.
1 |[R#e B FE A -9% Color Change Device 9Pin 303010001 | 1
2 | R¥toFaHAE 1245 Color Change Device 12Pin|303010002| 1
3 | K¥ s HA-15%T Color Change Device 15Pin|303010003| 1
4 |AIEIEHHL12. 5610  |[Color Change Motor 206100001 | 1
5 & Bushing 1
6 |Ffres Potentiometer 207020001 | 1
7 |HAEE -2 E Potentiometer Fixed Bolt |102080004| 1
8 | HetufE e = Cover 103260038 | 1
9 |t AE A BB S 8 Holder 103260037 | 1
10 [FEAL A8 IR -2 18 Plate 102080003 | 1
11 [ #e AR TR 9% Box Panel 102080009
12 [t faTR-124t Box Panel 102080010
13 [Hettpf i -15%t Box Panel 102080011




11 Trimming Drive System BYZRIXz)

221021

11 Trimming Drive System BYZRZEXZ

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 (86 HLML 22 ke == Motor Base 103070012 | 1
2 |86H2P100 P HEHANL-BIZEH  Motor 206050001 | 1
3 |BRLHhAKSA6 Bearing 202100002 | 1
4 (wOoFe & B g Screw Pin 103070014 | 1
5 |FENLBYZR KB -EHLAH Block 103070013 | 1
6 |BYZE N AIEBIEELI0 Connecting Rod 109070009 | 1
7 Rk Link Set 103070015 | 1
8 |BUZRIKzN2%—6k% Trimming Long Arm 103070010 | 1
9 |BUZRIKzNS%-83k Trimming Long Arm 103070011
10 |5 BsH Pin 105080017 | 1
11 |BYZE /S MR L113 Connecting Rod 109070007 | 1
12 |BRLFHNd10 Adjust Handle 105010017 | 1
13 |JF 1 BYZRIEFF Drive Arm 105070006 | 6
14 |ZWEBIZE & M4 Step Screw 103070021 | 6
15 B FiATalE Bushing 103070003 | 6
19 |BYZE-KATHRl A Induction Of Tron 103070019 | 1
20 [ JFoR Proximity Sensor 207030007 | 1
21 [EEFF R - B Sensor Bracket 102030051 | 1




11 Trimming Drive System BYZRZIXZf

(S

oo°-§3

Hi=w>
=

TR
B
— o |

TR
B
=

N

b

ol
o a—w—‘,
o
5 ®

| ©

221021

11 Trimming Drive System BJZ:IXz)

No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. | Qty
1 |JRZBIZ L5 7TH2P112 Step Motor 206020002 | 1
2 |BTHNLZZER A= AL [Cut Motor Plate | 103070004 | 1
3 [BYZR O 4e 2 1Ed8 Slider Wheel Set |306060002| 1
4 |BYZRIKZ) S 4k WL Drive Rod 103070009 | 1
5 |MEAEiERk Link Set 103070015 | 1
6 |ZMEBIZ I Step Screw 103070021 | 4
8 |BYLFATHE Bushing 103070003 | 4
9 |BYZNAIERIRFELL13 Screw L113 109070007 | 1
10 [JF E BT 25 3&E AT Drive Arm 105070006 | 4
11 By KA A Induction Of Iron |103070019| 1
12 (il Tk Proximity Sensor |207030007| 1
13 BRI REE - BRI Sensor Bracket 102030051 | 1




12 Thread Tension Base J&Zk#s4H 4tk

12 Thread Tension Base J&%¢z82HA44:

No. [Chinese Description Description Part No. [Qty
Jerk e gl A3 ekl |Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle [ 0305060005
19 l%gﬁgglé}&_é%%ﬁgﬁ— Thread lead plate-06 For 09-Needle [ 0305060006 {
Je ek B MR- EE 124t  |Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle [0305060007
Je ek B A - 425 B 15%  |Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle 0305060008
Sle 2R 2% S - R E 64T Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle | 0305060001
Se 2R 2% S - R 9%t Thread lead plate-09 For 09-Needle [ 0305060002
e el P M - E 124t Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle [ 0305060003
Se 2l 2% S R B3 154t Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle [ (0305060004
Se 2R 2% S R -4 v Fi 6%t Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle | 0305060005
19 l%giggléﬁz_{ﬁjz%ﬁﬁgﬁ— Thread lead plate-09 For 09-Needle [ 0305060006 {
et g k-4 o124 |Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle | 0305060007
e g k-4 o i 15%)  |Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle | 0305060008
S 28 2% 2 B P FH 6%t Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle [ (0305060009
S 28 2% 2 P FH 9%t Thread lead plate-09 For 09-Needle [ 0305060010
Se 2k 2% S - FFFH 124t Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle | 0305060011
S 2k 25 o i —FFFH 154t Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle [ (0305060012




(TJ520H])

220707

16 Embroidery Frame {£Z%

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |[Qty
1 [TEHLHZE-2K D90 Round Frame-90 316010011 | n
2 |IEHLINEE- K D120 Round Frame—120 316010012 | n
3 |MENLANZE-JK D150 Round Frame—150 316010013 | n
4 |IEHLINEE- K D190 Round Frame—190 316010014 | n
5 |MEHLENEE- K .D290 Rectangle Frame—290 316010015 | n
6 |TEALINZE-IK 13154395 Rectangle Frame-315x395  [316010016| n
7 |MEHLINZE-IK (14004400 Rectangle Frame—400 316010017 | n
8 | HHEEETLE T2 Double Frame Bracket Set [316010010 |n+1

% THNSLFE520 F i i M8 M LA




17-1 Cap Frame parts

i X 5 2H 44

220708

17-1 Cap Frame parts  WEIKZhZHAF
No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 |[MEIXB R Cap frame main support |103240021| 1
2 |FIFeH Shaft 103240024 | 2
3 |ihARMFL2622 Bearing MFL2622 202010037 | 4
4 |8k Nylon rod 103240023 | 2
5 | Support-L 103240025 | 1
6 | F B T A Support plate 103240028 | 1
7 |ME S MR Minor support plate 103240029 | 1
8 |FMISCHEA Support-R 103240026 | 1
9 LA SCHEIN AR U stand 103240036 | 1
10 [hCr4 Pin shaft 103240004 | 1
11 |eleirke Trolley 103240030 | 1
12 |%hAMFL2822 Bearing MFL2822 202010036 | 2
13 |iiE kel Cap tube 103240022 | 1
14 | B SHUEHERR 5 AR L490 Cap frame support plate | 103240045 | 1
15 |9XBhIEEEMAXD17T10 Nylon wheel 103240042 | 1
16 |WEBREhHR FEh Plastic bar 103240044 | 1
17 |22k B Adjustment slider 103240039 | 1
18 |BRBHHE T FE (28X18X2.5) |Adjustment plate 103240041 | 1
19 |2z Steel wire 103240048 | 1
20 |EEMENLMEHEREEHR-TJ400 |[Cap Frame Support Plate | 103240040 | 1
21 |EEMENLTEHERE R -T]520 |[Cap Frame Support Plate | 103240046 | 1
22 |MEHERR S5 MR 1390 Peaks connecting plate |[103240047| 1




17-2 Cap Frame Parts Wi rEZH A4

220709

17-2 Cap Frame Parts g pEZH A4

No.| Chinese Description [Description Part No. |Qty
1 MEZE3 B0 P4R — #i7Jie#s |Cap Frame Main Su 110200003 | 1
2 |1E 220 B JE i Back Palte 110200004 | 1
3 |1 R i e Cap Tube 110200005 | 1
4 |Hht e R E Ring 110200006 | 1
LN ¥ RS plastics Collar 110200007 | 1
6 |fts — heks Pin 110200008 | 1
7 | P Collar 110200009 | 1
8 |HRINIEKAR Trigger Base Plate 110200010 | 1
9 |[#RINHEE Trigger Spring 110200011 | 1
10 |#Fn ¥ Trigger Shaft 110200012 | 1
11 [ #FIR Trigger 110200013 | 1
12 MoWZ 2z — 452F7%F Screw 1
13 [ X2 AR JE R Location Base Plate 110200014 | 1
14 XV Location Plate 110200015 | 1
15 WAz 2 00 2 il Location Shaft 110200016 | 1
16 |Je 3 FD22d8H1 Insulation Spacer 110200017 2
17 |48 3 BRURR Support U Plate 110200019 | 1
18 | i P&l R $n 2 AA Snap Set A 317010011 | 1
28 | &~ ZH 4B Snap Set B 317010012 | 2
19 |1 BETF-HRA Handle A 103240011 | 2
20 |1EHE Brim of a hat 103240006 | 1
21 (ML TF IR 22M41.10 Screw 110200055 | 2




18. Cap Stand Frame WEZE2

18. Cap Stand Frame WfEZE2
No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1] g% Cap tube
2[ B2 B4 Nut M4
3| A e [ S WRAET Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
4| 5 [EM4 Washer M4 201210410-2
5|5 M4 Spring washer M4
6| 3 Shrapnel
7| 5 fr ke Positioning block
S|+ A SR ATM3 %4 Counterbore screws M3#*4 201130304-2
9| Clamp
10| 5 fr b Positioning block
11 7SR IBETM3%4 Hex head cap screws M3%4 201460304-1
12[ M5 AT Hat rack strut
13| #G st & Rubber bushing
14) 840 Tie head cap
15|84 Lock hook
16( 84 Lock
17| Jeig A Cap strapping rod
18(EZ ] E-Ring—6
19| #fEM4 Washer M4 201210410-2
20( W& FEM3 Nut M3 201350322
vaviiE S ANREY Hex head cap screws M3%4 201460304-1
22| &-F Clip
23|18 25 A Cap casing A
23. 1|74 i [ Sk R 4T Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
23. 2| Rz Screw with chucker
23. 3| i@ FEA Cap casing
23. 4| WZEEM4 Nut M4 201350422
23. 5| YAr 1A 5 3 Collet spring
23. 6|3Je B Clamp base
23. 7| Je FEA Clamp base A
24| J& FEB Clamp base B
24, 1|74 i [ S 24T Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
24. 2| 32 458 Clamp base B
24. 3| e o5 Ak Cap casing
24. 4| R Screw with chucker
24. 5| i@ 3B Cap casingB
24. 6| rg HER Collet spring B
24. 7| W2 EkM4 Nut M4 201350422




	图纸1
	工程图视图18

	图纸1
	工程图视图12

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图12

	图纸1
	工程图视图2

	图纸1
	工程图视图12

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1


